an Indemnity Amount Payable in accordance with Article VII, plus interest on such Indemnity 
Claim Amount at the Interest Rate from the date that is thirty (30) days after it becomes an 
Indemnity Amount Payable. 

“Indemnity Cap” means an amount equal to twenty-five million four hundred sixty-eight 
thousand dollars ($25,468,000). 

“Indemnity Claim” means any claim made for indemnification in accordance with 
Article VII. 

“Indemnity Claim Amount” means the amount of Losses claimed in any Notice of 
Claim, which amount, if not finally determined, may be a good faith estimate of the Losses that

[...]

angles between 168 degrees and 281 degrees north (with north being zero degrees), or (b) within 
two (2) miles of any wind turbine included in the Project in all other directions. 

“Sufficient Project” means a Construction Ready Project (that shall have incorporated 
the Scope of Work) and includes a total of approximately two hundred thirty nine (239) two (2) 
megawatt wind turbines with an aggregate nameplate capacity of not less than 478 megawatts 
such wind turbines to be sited in a reasonably contiguous manner on the Real Property Interests, 
fifteen (15) alternate sites on the Real Property Interests for wind turbines that are reasonably

[...]

arising under securities Laws generally or the Organizational Documents of the Company). 

Section 2.2 Purchase Price; Initial Payment and Closing Payment. 

(a) The purchase price for the purchase and sale described in Section 2.1 shall 
be an amount equal to seventy-six million four hundred eighty thousand dollars 
($76,480,000) (the “Purchase Price”). 

(b) Initial Payment.  

(i) Unless this Agreement has previously been terminated pursuant to 
Section 2.8(a)(xiii), Buyer shall pay to Seller by wire transfer of immediately available 
funds (to such account or accounts as Seller will have notified Buyer of no later than two 
(2) Business Days prior to the date of such payment) an amount equal to four million 
seven hundred eighty thousand dollars ($4,780,000) (the “Initial Payment”), payable as 
follows: (i) two million three hundred ninety thousand dollars ($2,390,000) on the date 
that is five (5) Business Days after the last date on which this Agreement may be 
terminated pursuant to Section 2.8(a)(xiii) (the “Initial Tranche”) and (ii) two million 
three hundred ninety thousand dollars ($2,390,000) on September 30, 2017 (the “Final 
Tranche”); provided the Final Tranche will not be payable on such date (or any other 
date) if this Agreement has been terminated pursuant to any of the provisions provided in 
Section 2.2(b)(ii) below that obligate Seller to reimburse the Initial Payment.